
MEMBERSHIP CATEGORY NAME COMPANY E-MAIL
Appointee Asphalt Industry Brett Stanton Asphalt Pavement Association of Michigan bstanton@apa-mi.org 
Appointee Asphalt Industry Chuck Mills Asphalt Pavement Association of Michigan cmills@apa-mi.org
Appointee Asphalt Industry Peter Capon Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. pcapon@rieth-riley.com
Appointee County Road Commission Jim Lillo Bay County Road Commission jlillo@baycoroad.org
Appointee County Road Commission Lance Malburg Dickinson County Road Commission lance@dickinsoncrc.com
Appointee Interested Parties Red Clark Asphalt Plus rclark@blastox.com 
Appointee Interested Parties Tess VanGorder Farm Bureau tvangor@michfb.com 
Appointee Interested Parties Mary Sikora Scrap Tire News mary_s@ix.netcom.com
Appointee Manufacturer Sarah Mensch Mensch Manufacturing sarah@menschmfg.com
Appointee Manufacturer Sarah Allin Renewable Infrastructure Solutions sarah.allin@renewableinfrastructuresolutions.com
Appointee Manufacturer John Sheerin US Tire Manufacturers Association jsheerin@ustires.org
Appointee Manufacturer Matt Lamb Porous Pave matt.lamb@porouspaveinc.com
Appointee Other Government / NGO Crystal Rogers City of Detroit, Department of Public Works gilbertcr@detroitmi.gov 
Appointee Other Government / NGO Stephan Currie Michigan Association of Counties scurrie@micounties.org
Appointee Other Government / NGO Charlotte Jameson Michigan Environmental Council charlotte@environmentalcouncil.org 
Appointee Other Government / NGO Sean Hammond Michigan Townships Association Sean@michigantownships.org
Appointee Processor Dan Mullins CM Rubber Technologies dan1961.dm@gmail.com 
Appointee Processor Rebecca Mullins CM Rubber Technologies Rebecca@cmrubbertech.com
Appointee Processor Donna Knowlton Cobalt Holdings LLC dknowlton@cobaltrubber.com
Appointee Processor Lavon Detweiler Entech lavon.detweiler@4entech.com
Appointee Processor Neal Frey Entech neal.frey@4entech.com
Appointee Processor Bud Dingus Environmental Rubber Recycling bdingus@fortistar.com
Appointee Processor Michele McGuire First Class Tire Shredders firstclassfirm@yahoo.com
Appointee Processor Alan Huffman Huffman Rubber huffmanrubber@voyager.net;
Appointee Processor Larry Cole Larry's Tire larrystireinc@gmail.com 
Appointee Processor Brian Radkte Silver Lining Tire Recycling LLC bradtke@wyan.org
Appointee Retailer Mark Donehue Belle Tire mdonehue@belletire.com
Appointee Retailer Amy Drumm Michigan Retailers Association adrumm@retailers.com
Appointee Retailer William Hallan Michigan Retailers Association whallan@retailers.com
Appointee Retreader Rob Hagenow Meekhof Tire rhagenow@meekhoftire.com
Appointee Retreader Bob Watters Shrader Tire and Oil of Michigan Inc. bob.watters@shrader.biz
Appointee Retreader Joseph Shrader Shrader Tire and Oil of Michigan Inc. joe.shrader@shrader.biz
Appointee Salvage Yard / Hauler Pat Ferrell, Jr. Kalamazoo Metal Recyclers kmrscrap@aol.com
Appointee Solid Waste Industry Chris Phillips Michigan Waste Industries Association cphillips@bestway-disposal.com
Appointee Tire Derived Aggregate Monte Niemi I Do TDA / TDA Manufacturing montemkn1@aol.com
Appointee Tire Derived Aggregate Gary Melow Michigan Biomass gary.melow@michiganbiomass.com
Appointee Tire Derived Aggregate Joshua Kosmowski Packaging Corporation of America, Filer Mill joshkosmowski@packagingcorp.com
Appointee University Dr. Zhanping You Michigan Technological University zyou@mtu.edu
Appointee EGLE - AQD Dan McGeen Environment, Great Lakes, and Energy McGeenD@Michigan.gov
Appointee EGLE - AQD Rob Dickman Environment, Great Lakes, and Energy DickmanR@Michigan.gov
Appointee MDARD Joseph Kelpinksi Michigan Department of Agriculture and Rural Development KelpinskiJ@Michigan.gov 
Appointee MDNR Andrea Stay Department of Natural Resources StayA@Michigan.gov
Appointee MDNR Detective James Zellinger Department of Natural Resources ZellingerJ1@Michigan.gov
Appointee MDNR Lori Burford Department of Natural Resources BurfordL@Michigan.gov
Appointee MDOT Brian Chomas Michigan Department of Transportation ChomasB@Michigan.gov
Appointee MDOT John Barak Michigan Department of Transportation BarakJ@Michigan.gov
Appointee MDOT Kevin Kennedy Michigan Department of Transportation KennedyK@Michigan.gov
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Appointee EGLE  - MMD Elizabeth Browne Environment, Great Lakes, and Energy BrowneE@Michigan.gov
Appointee EGLE  - MMD Rhonda Oyer Environment, Great Lakes, and Energy OyerR@Michigan.gov
Appointee EGLE  - MMD Jeff Spencer Environment, Great Lakes, and Energy SpencerJ3@Michigan.gov
Appointee EGLE  - MMD Fred Sellers Environment, Great Lakes, and Energy SellersF@Michigan.gov
Appointee EGLE  - MMD Kirsten Clemens Environment, Great Lakes, and Energy EGLE-ScrapTire@Michigan.gov
Appointee EGLE  - MMD Ann Vogen Environment, Great Lakes, and Energy VogenA@Michigan.gov
Appointee EGLE  - MMD Michelle White Environment, Great Lakes, and Energy WhiteM13@Michigan.gov
Appointee EGLE  - MMD Scott Zajac Environment, Great Lakes, and Energy ZajacS@Michigan.gov 
Interested Parties EGLE  - MMD Alex Clark Environment, Great Lakes, and Energy ClarkA37@Michigan.gov
Interested Parties EGLE  - MMD Matt Clark Environment, Great Lakes, and Energy ClarkM42@Michigan.gov 
Interested Parties EGLE  - MMD Tracy Kecskemeti Environment, Great Lakes, and Energy KecskemetiT@Michigan.gov 
Interested Parties EGLE  - MMD Phil Roycraft Environment, Great Lakes, and Energy RoycraftP@Michigan.gov 
Interested Parties EGLE  - MMD Abhi Muduganti Environment, Great Lakes, and Energy MudugantiA@Michigan.gov
Interested Parties Interested Parties Bruce Bart EcoGreen bruce@ecogreenequipment.com
Interested Parties Interested Parties Matt Troyer Entech matt.troyer@4entech.com
Interested Parties Interested Parties Sam Kauffman Entech sam.kauffman@4entech.com
Interested Parties Interested Parties Doug Carlson Liberty Tire dcarlson@libertytire.com
Interested Parties Interested Parties Abigail Wallace Michigan Environmental Council abby@environmentalcouncil.org 
Interested Parties Interested Parties Mike Demski Previous Owner of Deerpath Recyclers info@deerpathrecyclers.com
Interested Parties Interested Parties Jordan Sines Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. jsines@rieth-riley.com
Interested Parties Interested Parties Bill Hall RRS bhall@recycle.com
Interested Parties Interested Parties Chris Theriot RRS ctheriot@recycle.com
Interested Parties Interested Parties Jeremy Elkins Silver Lining Tire Recycling LLC jelkins@wyan.org 
Interested Parties Interested Parties Terry Gray TAG tagray@flash.net
Interested Parties MDOT Tyler Hunt Michigan Department of Transportation HuntT2@michigan.gov
Interested Parties Processor Jim Huffman Huffman Rubber jhuffman33@hotmail.com
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